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Printed At:- 16:00 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:14

Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 104.89
Russell HERRING Renault 110.39

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 105.72
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 127.61

Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 103.55
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 104.33
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 105.96
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 107.67
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 117.09
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi FAIL

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 100.78
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 104.80
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo FAIL
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker FAIL

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 97.87

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 97.39
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 115.85
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 139.77

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 104.37
Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 104.73
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 110.13
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 112.15
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 118.22

Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 93.11
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 99.10



Printed At:- 16:00 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:14

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 93.28
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 105.78
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 109.89
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 132.66

Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 102.45

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 95.91

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 97.56

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 88.17
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 90.86
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 91.41
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 101.04
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 110.48

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 100.16
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 100.34

Tony ELLIS Megapin 31-07 FAIL

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 115.95
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 138.54
Roger TURNER MG L Type 141.36
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 207.76

Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 105.22
David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 107.31



Printed At:- 16:00 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:14

Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 108.62
Keith EGAR MG 112.56
Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 121.47

Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 104.03
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 107.35
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 109.54
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 112.24
Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 112.56
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 114.64



Printed At:- 16:01 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:10

Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 103.85
Russell HERRING Renault 107.11

Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 115.62

Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 101.97
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 102.30
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 103.23
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 104.31
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 106.83
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 113.49

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 99.67
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 102.82
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 107.20
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 107.23

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 101.54

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 91.34
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 113.72
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 123.88

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 102.163
Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 102.26
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 104.24
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 106.11
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 109.16

Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 93.76
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 98.61



Printed At:- 16:01 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:10

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 90.19
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 100.71
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 102.08
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 111.52

Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 103.70

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 117.39

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 97.45

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 88.43
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 88.91
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 90.89
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 102.88
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 103.72

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 68.48
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 103.72

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 112.86
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 122.33
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 124.70
Roger TURNER MG L Type 130.60

David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 99.52
Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 102.58
Keith EGAR MG 104.73
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 107.87
Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 121.80



Printed At:- 16:01 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 11:10

Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 95.37
Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 101.01
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 101.58
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 102.05
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 104.00
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 109.19



Printed At:- 15:55 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:14

Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 104.89 103.85 103.85
Russell HERRING Renault 110.39 107.11 107.11

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 105.72 N/S 105.72
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 127.61 115.62 115.62

Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 103.55 101.97 101.97
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi FAIL 102.30 102.30
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 104.33 103.23 103.23
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 105.96 104.31 104.31
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 107.67 106.83 106.83
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 117.09 113.49 113.49

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 100.78 99.67 99.67
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 104.80 102.82 102.82
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo FAIL 107.20 107.20
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker FAIL 107.23 107.23

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 97.87 101.54 97.87

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 97.39 91.34 91.34
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 115.85 113.72 113.72
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 139.77 123.88 123.88

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 104.37 102.163 102.16
Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 104.73 102.26 102.26
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 118.22 104.24 104.24
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 112.15 106.11 106.11
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 110.13 109.16 109.16

Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 93.11 93.76 93.11
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 99.10 98.61 98.61



Printed At:- 15:55 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:14

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 93.28 90.19 90.19
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 132.66 100.71 100.71
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 105.78 102.08 102.08
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 109.89 111.52 109.89

Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 102.45 103.70 102.45

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 95.91 117.39 95.91

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 97.56 97.45 97.45

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 88.17 88.43 88.17
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 91.41 88.91 88.91
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 90.86 90.89 90.86
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 101.04 103.72 101.04
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 110.48 102.88 102.88

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 100.16 68.48 68.48
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 100.34 103.72 100.34

Tony ELLIS Megapin 31-07 FAIL N/S FAIL

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 115.95 112.86 112.86
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 138.54 122.33 122.33
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 207.76 124.70 124.70
Roger TURNER MG L Type 141.36 130.60 130.60

David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 107.31 99.52 99.52
Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 108.62 102.58 102.58



Printed At:- 15:56 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Showers / Wet

Time of Start:- 10:14

Keith EGAR MG 112.56 104.73 104.73
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 105.22 107.87 105.22
Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 121.47 121.80 121.47

Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 112.56 95.37 95.37
Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 104.03 101.01 101.01
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 107.35 101.58 101.58
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 109.54 102.05 102.05
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 112.24 104.00 104.00
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 114.64 109.19 109.19



Printed At:- 16:02 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Russell HERRING Renault 94.96
Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 96.43

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 95.14
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 103.89

Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 92.12
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 92.32
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 92.47
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 95.12
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 100.65
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 101.78

Martin WALKER Westfield SE 85.64
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 86.91
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 88.50
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 96.96

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 85.96

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 86.37
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 101.62
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 114.00

Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 90.46
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 94.18
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 96.39
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 99.61
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 112.55

Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 84.68
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 88.59



Printed At:- 16:02 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 80.44
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 90.84
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 94.07
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 98.12

Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 87.83

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 86.24

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 90.71

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 74.59
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 78.27
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 78.30
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 83.77
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 86.74
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 90.07

Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 87.36
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 89.97

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 96.07
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 105.27
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 117.86
Roger TURNER MG L Type 119.97

Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 88.27
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 90.06
David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 94.48
Keith EGAR MG 94.74
Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 107.44



Printed At:- 16:02 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 83.36
Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 88.61
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 89.02
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 91.70
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 92.90
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 101.97



Printed At:- 16:03 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 13:51

Russell HERRING Renault 86.79
Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 88.94

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 87.11
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 91.66

David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 86.46
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 86.88
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 89.14
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 90.36
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 92.33
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza FAIL

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 78.33
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 80.55
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 84.29
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 94.98

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 77.44

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 82.32
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 99.59
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 106.63

Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 85.79
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 88.41
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 88.53
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 88.92
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 93.31

Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 80.17
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 85.18



Printed At:- 16:03 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 13:51

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 75.40
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 82.33
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 86.23
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 92.47

Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 78.35

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 78.78

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 FAIL

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 71.87
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 75.30
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 75.97
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 76.95
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 77.43
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 84.53

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 81.80
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 83.24

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 88.47
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 102.37
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 108.48
Roger TURNER MG L Type 117.99

Keith EGAR MG 85.65
Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 86.24
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 88.29
David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 90.49
Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 96.44



Printed At:- 16:03 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 13:51

Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 82.29
Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 86.36
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 87.46
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 88.79
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 90.66
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 100.51



Printed At:- 16:05 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:31

Russell HERRING Renault 86.37
Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 88.73

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 86.11
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 93.33

David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 85.92
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 86.12
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 87.80
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 92.44
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 94.27
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo FAIL

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 77.90
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 79.74
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 82.19
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 96.44

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 77.70

Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 98.42
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 106.84

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 86.60
Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 87.19
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 88.67
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 88.89
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 89.11

Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 79.32
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 84.14



Printed At:- 16:05 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:31

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 74.18
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 79.44
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 85.17
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 91.12

Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 77.75

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 78.50

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 85.75

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 70.82
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 73.58
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 78.25
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 80.56
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 83.93

Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 81.11
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 94.11

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 89.72
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 102.05
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 104.59
Roger TURNER MG L Type 113.89

Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 84.53
Keith EGAR MG 86.19
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 89.30
David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 91.11



Printed At:- 16:05 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:31

Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 85.97
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 98.99
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 103.30
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 118.98
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 FAIL



Printed At:- 16:05 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 15:23

Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 102.48

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 101.06
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 105.33

David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 96.42
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 98.41
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 99.34
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 102.95

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 92.12
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 93.62
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 96.89

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 90.71

Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 112.41

Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 93.78
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 98.96
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 104.21

Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 95.57

Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 92.58
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 100.29
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 102.11



Printed At:- 16:05 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Rain / Wet

Time of Start:- 15:23

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 89.50

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 94.25
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 97.22

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 100.27
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 118.70
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 127.47



Printed At:- 15:58 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Russell HERRING Renault 94.96 86.79 86.37 N/S 86.37
Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 96.43 88.94 88.73 102.48 88.73

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 95.14 87.11 86.11 101.06 86.11
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 103.89 91.66 93.33 105.33 91.66

David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 92.47 86.46 85.92 99.34 85.92
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 92.32 86.88 86.12 96.42 86.12
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 100.65 89.14 87.80 102.95 87.80
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 92.12 90.36 FAIL N/S 90.36
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 101.78 92.33 92.44 N/S 92.33
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 95.12 FAIL 94.27 98.41 94.27

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 86.91 78.33 77.90 92.12 77.90
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 88.50 80.55 79.74 93.62 79.74
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 85.64 84.29 82.19 96.89 82.19
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 96.96 94.98 96.44 N/S 94.98

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 85.96 77.44 77.70 90.71 77.44

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 86.37 82.32 N/S N/S 82.32
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 101.62 99.59 98.42 112.41 98.42
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 114.00 106.63 106.84 N/S 106.63

Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 90.46 85.79 87.19 93.78 85.79
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 94.18 88.41 86.60 N/S 86.60
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 96.39 88.53 88.67 98.96 88.53
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 112.55 93.31 88.89 104.21 88.89
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 99.61 88.92 89.11 N/S 88.92

Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 84.68 80.17 79.32 N/S 79.32
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 88.59 85.18 84.14 95.57 84.14



Printed At:- 15:58 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 80.44 75.40 74.18 N/S 74.18
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 90.84 82.33 79.44 92.58 79.44
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 94.07 86.23 85.17 102.11 85.17
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 98.12 92.47 91.12 100.29 91.12

Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 87.83 78.35 77.75 N/S 77.75

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 86.24 78.78 78.50 N/S 78.50

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 90.71 FAIL 85.75 89.50 85.75

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 74.59 71.87 70.82 N/S 70.82
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 78.30 76.95 73.58 N/S 73.58
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 83.77 75.30 83.93 N/S 75.30
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 78.27 75.97 N/S N/S 75.97
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 86.74 77.43 78.25 N/S 77.43
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 90.07 84.53 80.56 N/S 80.56

Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 87.36 83.24 81.11 97.22 81.11
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 89.97 81.80 94.11 94.25 81.80

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 96.07 88.47 89.72 100.27 88.47
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 105.27 102.37 102.05 127.47 102.05
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 117.86 108.48 104.59 118.70 104.59
Roger TURNER MG L Type 119.97 117.99 113.89 N/S 113.89

Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 88.27 86.24 84.53 N/S 84.53
Keith EGAR MG 94.74 85.65 86.19 N/S 85.65
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 90.06 88.29 89.30 N/S 88.29
David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 94.48 90.49 91.11 N/S 90.49
Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 107.44 96.44 N/S N/S 96.44



Printed At:- 15:58 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 83.36 82.29 N/S N/S 82.29
Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 88.61 86.36 85.97 N/S 85.97
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 89.02 87.46 98.99 N/S 87.46
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 91.70 88.79 FAIL N/S 88.79
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 92.90 90.66 103.30 N/S 90.66
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 101.97 100.51 118.98 N/S 100.51



Printed At:- 10:56 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 74.59 71.87 70.82 N/S 70.82
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 78.30 76.95 73.58 N/S 73.58
Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 80.44 75.40 74.18 N/S 74.18
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 83.77 75.30 83.93 N/S 75.30
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 78.27 75.97 N/S N/S 75.97
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 86.74 77.43 78.25 N/S 77.43
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 85.96 77.44 77.70 90.71 77.44
Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 87.83 78.35 77.75 N/S 77.75
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 86.91 78.33 77.90 92.12 77.90
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 86.24 78.78 78.50 N/S 78.50
Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 84.68 80.17 79.32 N/S 79.32
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 90.84 82.33 79.44 92.58 79.44
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 88.50 80.55 79.74 93.62 79.74
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 90.07 84.53 80.56 N/S 80.56
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 87.36 83.24 81.11 97.22 81.11
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 89.97 81.80 94.11 94.25 81.80
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 85.64 84.29 82.19 96.89 82.19
Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 83.36 82.29 N/S N/S 82.29
Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 86.37 82.32 N/S N/S 82.32
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 88.59 85.18 84.14 95.57 84.14
Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 88.27 86.24 84.53 N/S 84.53
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 94.07 86.23 85.17 102.11 85.17
Keith EGAR MG 94.74 85.65 86.19 N/S 85.65
Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 90.71 FAIL 85.75 89.50 85.75
Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 90.46 85.79 87.19 93.78 85.79
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 92.47 86.46 85.92 99.34 85.92
Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 88.61 86.36 85.97 N/S 85.97
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 95.14 87.11 86.11 101.06 86.11
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 92.32 86.88 86.12 96.42 86.12
Russell HERRING Renault 94.96 86.79 86.37 N/S 86.37
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 94.18 88.41 86.60 N/S 86.60
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 89.02 87.46 98.99 N/S 87.46
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 100.65 89.14 87.80 102.95 87.80
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 90.06 88.29 89.30 N/S 88.29
Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 96.07 88.47 89.72 100.27 88.47
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 96.39 88.53 88.67 98.96 88.53
Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 96.43 88.94 88.73 102.48 88.73
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 91.70 88.79 FAIL N/S 88.79
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 112.55 93.31 88.89 104.21 88.89
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 99.61 88.92 89.11 N/S 88.92
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 92.12 90.36 FAIL N/S 90.36
David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 94.48 90.49 91.11 N/S 90.49
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 92.90 90.66 103.30 N/S 90.66
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 98.12 92.47 91.12 100.29 91.12
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 103.89 91.66 93.33 105.33 91.66
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 101.78 92.33 92.44 N/S 92.33
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 95.12 FAIL 94.27 98.41 94.27
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 96.96 94.98 96.44 N/S 94.98
Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 107.44 96.44 N/S N/S 96.44
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 101.62 99.59 98.42 112.41 98.42
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 101.97 100.51 118.98 N/S 100.51
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 105.27 102.37 102.05 127.47 102.05
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 117.86 108.48 104.59 118.70 104.59
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 114.00 106.63 106.84 N/S 106.63
Roger TURNER MG L Type 119.97 117.99 113.89 N/S 113.89



Printed At:- 15:52 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Russell HERRING Renault 86.37
Russell HERRING Renault 86.79
Russell HERRING Renault 94.96

Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 88.73
Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 88.94
Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 96.43
Phil SHORT Honda S.2000 102.48

Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 91.66
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 93.33
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 103.89
Joe HALLIWELL Peugeot 205 105.33

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 86.11
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 87.11
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 95.14
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 101.06

Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 88.89
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 93.31
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 104.21
Matthew RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 112.55

David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 86.12
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 86.88
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 92.32
David CRAWLEY Peugeot 205 GTi 96.42

Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 92.33
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 92.44
Simon BINGHAM Ford Capri 101.78



Printed At:- 15:52 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 94.27
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 95.12
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 98.41
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza FAIL

David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 85.92
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 86.46
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 92.47
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 99.34

Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 90.36
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 92.12
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo FAIL

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 79.74
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 80.55
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 88.50
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 93.62

Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 94.98
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 96.44
Bryan HARTSHORNE Sylva Mojo 96.96

Martin WALKER Westfield SE 82.19
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 84.29
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 85.64
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 96.89

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 77.44
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 77.70
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 85.96
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 90.71



Printed At:- 15:52 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 82.32
Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 86.37

Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 98.42
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 99.59
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 101.62
Jonathan HOCK MG Metro 112.41

Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 106.63
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 106.84
Geoff WORSLEY Austin Mini 114.00

Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 88.92
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 89.11
Andrew LARTON Peugeot 106 99.61

Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 85.79
Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 87.19
Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 90.46
Bruce MCKIE Peugeot 205 93.78

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 86.60
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 88.41
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 94.18

Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 79.32
Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 80.17
Richard HARGREAVES Mitsubishi E6 RS 84.68

Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 84.14
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 85.18
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 88.59
Stuart TRANTER Rover Tomcat 95.57



Printed At:- 15:52 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 85.17
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 86.23
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 94.07
James WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 102.11

Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 79.44
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 82.33
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 90.84
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 92.58

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 74.18
Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 75.40
Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 80.44

Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 77.75
Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 78.35
Andrew STEEL Westfield SE 87.83

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 78.50
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 78.78
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 86.24

Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 85.75
Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 89.50
Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 90.71
Derek MARTLEW Tiga SC79 FAIL

Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 75.30
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 83.77
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 83.93



Printed At:- 15:52 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 77.43
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 78.25
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 86.74

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 73.58
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 76.95
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 78.30

Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 80.56
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 84.53
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 90.07

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 70.82
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 71.87
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 74.59

Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 81.11
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 83.24
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 87.36
Graham C CURWEN Van Dieman RF 91 97.22

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 81.80
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 89.97
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 94.11
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 94.25

Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 104.59
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 108.48
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 117.86
Kevin BRYANT Triumph TR3A 118.70

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 88.47
Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 89.72



Printed At:- 15:52 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 96.07
Dave SANDERSON Lotus Elan 100.27

Roger TURNER MG L Type 113.89
Roger TURNER MG L Type 117.99
Roger TURNER MG L Type 119.97

David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 90.49
David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 91.11
David COULTHARD MG ZR 160 94.48

Keith EGAR MG 85.65
Keith EGAR MG 86.19
Keith EGAR MG 94.74

Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 88.29
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 89.30
Konrad KENTSCH MGB GT 90.06

Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 84.53
Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 86.24
Richard WATKINSON MG MIDGET 88.27

Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 85.97
Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 86.36
Granville MARTIN Morgan + 4 88.61

Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 87.46
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 89.02
Simon MOORE Morgan 4/4 98.99



Printed At:- 15:52 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Clive GLASS Morgan +8 88.79
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 91.70
Clive GLASS Morgan +8 FAIL

Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 100.51
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 101.97
Gavin RINTOUL Morgan +4 4 Seater 118.98

Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 90.66
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 92.90
Richard SMITH Morgan 4/4 103.30

Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 88.53
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 88.67
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 96.39
Gordon RILEY Toyota Glanza 3A Turbo 98.96

David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 87.80
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 89.14
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 100.65
David OWEN Peugeot 205 GTi 102.95

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 77.90
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 78.33
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 86.91
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 92.12

Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 91.12
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 92.47
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 98.12
Howard WILKINSON Autotune Gemini 100.29

Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 75.97



Printed At:- 15:52 on 07/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Drying

Time of Start:- 12:59

Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 78.27

Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 102.05
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 102.37
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 105.27
Ian PROUT Triumph TR3A 127.47

Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 96.44
Helen WADDINGTON MG ZR 160 107.44

Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 82.29
Chris MARTIN Morgan + 4 83.36



Printed At:- 11:08 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:08

David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 53.97
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 54.48
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 55.78
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 56.59
D EXTON Toyota MR2 56.71
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 57.22
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 57.59
Russell HERRING Renault 59.20
James ROBB Toyota MR2 59.40
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 59.88
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 61.70
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 61.92
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 61.96
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 68.43

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 49.69
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 51.61
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 52.96

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 50.28

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 52.32
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 56.83

Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 56.87
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 58.22

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 46.73
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 52.52
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 54.63
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 60.21

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 52.94



Printed At:- 11:08 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:08

Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.70
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 47.20
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 49.23
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 49.45
Gary THOMAS Force PT 49.76
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 52.02
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 54.07

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 54.32
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 57.61
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 57.94
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 59.68

John OPIE Ralt RT3 50.35
John BURTON Ralt RT3 FAIL
George H HARRIS Dallara F3 FAIL

Peter SEWELL MG B 61.33
Roger TURNER MG L Type 75.38



Printed At:- 11:07 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:40

David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 52.81
Russell HERRING Renault 54.01
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 54.92
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 55.92
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 56.17
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 56.26
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 56.27
D EXTON Toyota MR2 56.82
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 58.36
James ROBB Toyota MR2 58.54
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 58.92
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 59.76
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 62.08
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 64.13

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 48.58
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 50.34
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 60.43

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 48.45

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 49.51
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 54.26

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 55.26
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 55.67

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 46.25
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 48.68
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 51.53
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 58.02

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 49.33



Printed At:- 11:07 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:40

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 46.14
Gary THOMAS Force PT 46.88
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.95
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 47.50
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 48.50
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 49.88

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 51.65
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 52.56
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 55.36
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 56.27

John OPIE Ralt RT3 47.51
John BURTON Ralt RT3 49.92
George H HARRIS Dallara F3 59.68

Peter SEWELL MG B 59.27
Roger TURNER MG L Type 73.74



Printed At:- 11:10 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:08

David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 53.97 52.81 52.81
Russell HERRING Renault 59.20 54.01 54.01
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 54.48 54.92 54.48
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 55.78 55.92 55.78
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 56.59 56.17 56.17
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 57.22 56.26 56.26
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 57.59 56.27 56.27
D EXTON Toyota MR2 56.71 56.82 56.71
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 59.88 58.36 58.36
James ROBB Toyota MR2 59.40 58.54 58.54
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 61.70 58.92 58.92
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 61.92 59.76 59.76
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 61.96 62.08 61.96
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 68.43 64.13 64.13

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 49.69 48.58 48.58
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 51.61 50.34 50.34
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 52.96 60.43 52.96

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 50.28 48.45 48.45

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 52.32 49.51 49.51
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 56.83 54.26 54.26

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 58.22 55.26 55.26
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 56.87 55.67 55.67

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 46.73 46.25 46.25
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 52.52 48.68 48.68
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 54.63 51.53 51.53
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 60.21 58.02 58.02

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 52.94 49.33 49.33



Printed At:- 11:10 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 10:08

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 49.23 46.14 46.14
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.70 46.95 46.70
Gary THOMAS Force PT 49.76 46.88 46.88
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 47.20 N/S 47.20
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 52.02 47.50 47.50
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 49.45 48.50 48.50
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 54.07 49.88 49.88

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 54.32 51.65 51.65
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 57.61 52.56 52.56
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 57.94 55.36 55.36
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 59.68 56.27 56.27

John OPIE Ralt RT3 50.35 47.51 47.51
John BURTON Ralt RT3 FAIL 49.92 49.92
George H HARRIS Dallara F3 FAIL 59.68 59.68

Peter SEWELL MG B 61.33 59.27 59.27
Roger TURNER MG L Type 75.38 73.74 73.74



Printed At:- 11:42 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Russell HERRING Renault 53.35
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.51
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 53.95
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 54.68
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 54.77
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 55.22
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.31
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.46
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.05
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 57.36
James ROBB Toyota MR2 57.75
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.53
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 59.50
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 61.39

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.88
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 49.46
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 52.72

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 49.17

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 48.68
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 56.22

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 54.11
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 55.66

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 45.38
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 48.74
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 49.84
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 57.96

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.79



Printed At:- 11:42 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 44.28
Gary THOMAS Force PT 44.76
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 44.94
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 45.94
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.01
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 47.09
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 48.29

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 50.69
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 52.13
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 53.67
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 54.20

John OPIE Ralt RT3 45.70
John BURTON Ralt RT3 47.77
George H HARRIS Dallara F3 57.06

Peter SEWELL MG B 57.36
Roger TURNER MG L Type 70.82



Printed At:- 13:28 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:57

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 52.79
Russell HERRING Renault 52.81
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.25
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 54.70
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.91
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 56.57
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.04
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.43
James ROBB Toyota MR2 58.57
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.85
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 60.24
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 62.01
D EXTON Toyota MR2 92.65

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.87
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 49.81
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 51.60

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 47.30

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 48.90
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 53.82

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 54.19
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 54.22

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 45.00
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 47.87
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 49.02
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 57.23

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.56



Printed At:- 13:29 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Dry

Time of Start:- 12:57

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 43.31
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 43.62
Gary THOMAS Force PT 44.26
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 45.34
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 46.82
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 46.95

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 50.46
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 52.24
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 52.40
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 53.27

John OPIE Ralt RT3 45.12
John BURTON Ralt RT3 45.78
George H HARRIS Dallara F3 60.22

Peter SEWELL MG B 57.32
Roger TURNER MG L Type 70.03



Printed At:- 14:58 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Dry

Time of Start:- 13:23

Russell HERRING Renault 52.61
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 52.70
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 52.88
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 54.16
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 54.61
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.43
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.76
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 57.00
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.04
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.13
James ROBB Toyota MR2 58.35
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.46
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 60.45

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.55
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 48.88
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 50.65

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 46.97

Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 52.93

Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 52.75
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 53.98

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 44.66
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 47.89
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 48.75
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 56.42

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.40

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 42.89



Printed At:- 14:58 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Dry

Time of Start:- 13:23

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 43.16
Gary THOMAS Force PT 44.08
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 46.09
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 47.48
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 52.48

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 50.96
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 51.66
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.78
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.79

George H HARRIS Dallara F3 93.88

Peter SEWELL MG B 57.09
Roger TURNER MG L Type 71.29



Printed At:- 14:58 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 13:46

Russell HERRING Renault 52.84
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.18
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 53.85
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 53.95
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 54.49
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.00
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.37
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 56.05
James ROBB Toyota MR2 57.37
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 57.65
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 58.13
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.55
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 60.30

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 48.44
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 50.48
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 53.15

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 47.26

Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 52.68

Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 53.02
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 53.17

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 44.85
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 47.47
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 48.95
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 56.44

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.41

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 42.69



Printed At:- 14:58 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 13:46

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 43.10
Gary THOMAS Force PT 43.42
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 44.65
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 45.27
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 45.77
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 46.52

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 49.45
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 51.15
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.34
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.99

George H HARRIS Dallara F3 54.99

Peter SEWELL MG B 56.04



Printed At:- 14:59 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:20

Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 52.41
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 52.43
Russell HERRING Renault 53.01
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 54.37
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 55.00
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.12
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.48
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 56.52
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.20
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 57.92
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.63
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 59.94
James ROBB Toyota MR2 65.29

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.35
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 48.53
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 51.53

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 47.15

Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 53.35

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 52.59
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 53.38

Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 47.42
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 48.29
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 55.66

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 46.77

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 42.18
Gary THOMAS Force PT 42.83



Printed At:- 14:59 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:20

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 42.85
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 44.96
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 45.50
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 46.01
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.44

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 49.10
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 50.51
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.47
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.61

George H HARRIS Dallara F3 54.03

Peter SEWELL MG B 55.31



Printed At:- 10:11 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:45

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 52.61
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.13
Russell HERRING Renault 53.51
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 53.80
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.04
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.17
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.94
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.25
James ROBB Toyota MR2 58.31
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.66
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 59.70

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 46.64
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.98
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 50.97

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 46.74

Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 52.60

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 52.54
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 53.19

Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 47.57
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 48.35
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 55.68

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.02

Gary THOMAS Force PT 42.57
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 42.58
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 44.66
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 45.43



Printed At:- 10:11 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Cloudy / Dry

Time of Start:- 14:45

Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 45.77
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.50
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 50.65

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 49.12
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 50.22
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 50.66
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.17

George H HARRISHAA Dallara F3 54.31

Peter SEWELL MG B 54.84



Printed At:- 15:07 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 54.68 54.70 54.16 53.85 52.41 N/S 52.41
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 53.95 52.79 52.88 53.95 52.43 52.61 52.43
Russell HERRING Renault 53.35 52.81 52.61 52.84 53.01 53.51 52.61
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.51 53.25 52.70 53.18 54.37 53.13 52.70
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 54.77 60.24 54.61 54.49 55.00 53.80 53.80
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.31 55.91 55.43 55.00 55.12 55.04 55.00
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.46 92.65 55.76 55.37 55.48 55.17 55.17
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 55.22 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S 55.22
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 57.36 56.57 57.00 56.05 56.52 55.94 55.94
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.05 57.04 57.04 58.13 57.20 57.09 57.04
James ROBB Toyota MR2 57.75 58.57 58.35 57.37 65.29 58.31 57.37
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.53 58.85 58.13 57.65 57.92 58.66 57.65
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 59.50 58.43 58.46 58.55 58.63 58.25 58.25
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 61.39 62.01 60.45 60.30 59.94 59.70 59.70

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.88 47.87 47.55 53.15 47.35 46.64 46.64
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 49.46 49.81 48.88 48.44 48.53 47.98 47.98
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 52.72 51.60 50.65 50.48 51.53 50.97 50.48

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 49.17 47.30 46.97 47.26 47.15 46.74 46.74

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 48.68 48.90 N/S N/S N/S N/S 48.68
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 56.22 53.82 52.93 52.68 53.35 52.60 52.60

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 54.11 54.19 53.98 53.17 52.59 52.54 52.54
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 55.66 54.22 52.75 53.02 53.38 53.19 52.75

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 45.38 45.00 44.66 44.85 N/S N/S 44.66
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 48.74 47.87 47.89 47.47 47.42 48.35 47.42
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 49.84 49.02 48.75 48.95 48.29 47.57 47.57
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 57.96 57.23 56.42 56.44 55.66 55.68 55.66

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.79 47.56 47.40 47.41 46.77 47.02 46.77



Printed At:- 15:07 on 08/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 44.28 43.31 43.16 43.10 42.18 42.58 42.18
Gary THOMAS Force PT 44.76 44.26 44.08 43.42 42.83 42.57 42.57
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 44.94 43.62 42.89 42.69 42.85 50.65 42.69
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 45.94 45.34 N/S 44.65 44.96 44.66 44.65
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 47.09 46.95 47.48 45.27 46.01 45.77 45.27
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 48.29 46.82 46.09 46.52 45.50 45.43 45.43
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.01 N/S 52.48 45.77 46.44 46.50 45.77

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 50.69 50.46 50.96 49.45 49.10 49.12 49.10
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 53.67 52.40 51.66 51.15 50.51 50.22 50.22
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 52.13 52.24 51.78 51.34 51.61 50.66 50.66
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 54.20 53.27 51.79 51.99 51.47 51.17 51.17

John OPIE Ralt RT3 45.70 45.12 N/S N/S N/S N/S 45.12
John BURTON Ralt RT3 47.77 45.78 N/S N/S N/S N/S 45.78
George H HARRIS Dallara F3 57.06 60.22 93.88 54.99 54.03 54.31 54.03

Peter SEWELL MG B 57.36 57.32 57.09 56.04 55.31 54.84 54.84
Roger TURNER MG L Type 70.82 70.03 71.29 N/S N/S N/S 70.03



Printed At:- 10:43 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 44.28 43.31 43.16 43.10 42.18 42.58 42.18
Gary THOMAS Force PT 44.76 44.26 44.08 43.42 42.83 42.57 42.57
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 44.94 43.62 42.89 42.69 42.85 50.65 42.69
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 45.94 45.34 N/S 44.65 44.96 44.66 44.65
Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 45.38 45.00 44.66 44.85 N/S N/S 44.66
John OPIE Ralt RT3 45.70 45.12 N/S N/S N/S N/S 45.12
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 47.09 46.95 47.48 45.27 46.01 45.77 45.27
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 48.29 46.82 46.09 46.52 45.50 45.43 45.43
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.01 N/S 52.48 45.77 46.44 46.50 45.77
John BURTON Ralt RT3 47.77 45.78 N/S N/S N/S N/S 45.78
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.88 47.87 47.55 53.15 47.35 46.64 46.64
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 49.17 47.30 46.97 47.26 47.15 46.74 46.74
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.79 47.56 47.40 47.41 46.77 47.02 46.77
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 48.74 47.87 47.89 47.47 47.42 48.35 47.42
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 49.84 49.02 48.75 48.95 48.29 47.57 47.57
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 49.46 49.81 48.88 48.44 48.53 47.98 47.98
Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 48.68 48.90 N/S N/S N/S N/S 48.68
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 50.69 50.46 50.96 49.45 49.10 49.12 49.10
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 53.67 52.40 51.66 51.15 50.51 50.22 50.22
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 52.72 51.60 50.65 50.48 51.53 50.97 50.48
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 52.13 52.24 51.78 51.34 51.61 50.66 50.66
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 54.20 53.27 51.79 51.99 51.47 51.17 51.17
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 54.68 54.70 54.16 53.85 52.41 N/S 52.41
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 53.95 52.79 52.88 53.95 52.43 52.61 52.43
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 54.11 54.19 53.98 53.17 52.59 52.54 52.54
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 56.22 53.82 52.93 52.68 53.35 52.60 52.60
Russell HERRING Renault 53.35 52.81 52.61 52.84 53.01 53.51 52.61
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.51 53.25 52.70 53.18 54.37 53.13 52.70
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 55.66 54.22 52.75 53.02 53.38 53.19 52.75
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 54.77 60.24 54.61 54.49 55.00 53.80 53.80
George H HARRISHAA Dallara F3 57.06 60.22 93.88 54.99 54.03 54.31 54.03
Peter SEWELL MG B 57.36 57.32 57.09 56.04 55.31 54.84 54.84
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.31 55.91 55.43 55.00 55.12 55.04 55.00
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.46 92.65 55.76 55.37 55.48 55.17 55.17
David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 55.22 N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S 55.22
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 57.96 57.23 56.42 56.44 55.66 55.68 55.66
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 57.36 56.57 57.00 56.05 56.52 55.94 55.94
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.05 57.04 57.04 58.13 57.20 57.09 57.04
James ROBB Toyota MR2 57.75 58.57 58.35 57.37 65.29 58.31 57.37
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.53 58.85 58.13 57.65 57.92 58.66 57.65
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 59.50 58.43 58.46 58.55 58.63 58.25 58.25
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 61.39 62.01 60.45 60.30 59.94 59.70 59.70
Roger TURNER MG L Type 70.82 70.03 71.29 N/S N/S N/S 70.03



Printed At:- 10:35 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.25
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.43
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.46
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.55
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 58.63
Dennis HOPE MGF VVC 59.50

Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 52.43
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 52.61
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 52.79
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 52.88
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 53.95
Martin ROWE Peugeot 106 Rallye 53.95

David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.04
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.04
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.05
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.09
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 57.20
David MINSHULL Toyota Celica 58.13

Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 59.70
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 59.94
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 60.30
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 60.45
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 61.39
Timm ROBB Toyota MR2 62.01

Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.94
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 56.05
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 56.52
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 56.57
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 57.00
Chris ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 57.36

George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 57.65
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 57.92
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.13
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.53
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.66
George COLE Alfa Romeo 145 58.85



Printed At:- 10:35 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 53.80
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 54.49
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 54.61
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 54.77
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 55.00
Steve PRICE Subaru Impreza 60.24

David WEST Peugeot 106 GTi 55.22

Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 52.41
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 53.85
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 54.16
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 54.68
Russell THORPE Renault 5 GT Turbo 54.70

Russell HERRING Renault 52.61
Russell HERRING Renault 52.81
Russell HERRING Renault 52.84
Russell HERRING Renault 53.01
Russell HERRING Renault 53.35
Russell HERRING Renault 53.51

Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 52.70
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.13
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.18
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.25
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 53.51
Keith MINSHULL Peugeot 306 54.37

D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.17
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.37
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.46
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.48
D EXTON Toyota MR2 55.76
D EXTON Toyota MR2 92.65

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.98
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 48.44



Printed At:- 10:35 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

David SPENCER Sylva Striker 48.53
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 48.88
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 49.46
David SPENCER Sylva Striker 49.81

Martin WALKER Westfield SE 50.48
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 50.65
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 50.97
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 51.53
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 51.60
Martin WALKER Westfield SE 52.72

Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 46.74
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 46.97
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 47.15
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 47.26
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 47.30
Mark WALLWORK Dax Rush Quadra 49.17

Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 48.68
Martin DEPPER Rover Mini Cooper 48.90

Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 52.60
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 52.68
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 52.93
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 53.35
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 53.82
Mike HUNTER Rover Metro 56.22

Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 52.75
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 53.02
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 53.19
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 53.38
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 54.22
Chris FLAVELL Peugeot 205 GTi 55.66

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 52.54
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 52.59



Printed At:- 10:35 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 53.17
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 53.98
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 54.11
John MOXHAM Peugeot 205 LED 54.19

Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 47.42
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 47.47
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 47.87
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 47.89
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 48.35
Harry MOODY Westfield SEi 48.74

Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 44.66
Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 44.85
Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 45.00
Andy DUNBAR Westfield SEi 45.38

John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 55.66
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 55.68
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 56.42
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 56.44
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 57.23
John HAMMOND Robin Hood 2B 57.96

Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 47.57
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 48.29
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 48.75
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 48.95
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 49.02
Darren COLEMAN Sylva Striker II 49.84

Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 46.77
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.02
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.40
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.41
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.56
Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 47.79



Printed At:- 10:35 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Gary THOMAS Force PT 42.57
Gary THOMAS Force PT 42.83
Gary THOMAS Force PT 43.42
Gary THOMAS Force PT 44.08
Gary THOMAS Force PT 44.26
Gary THOMAS Force PT 44.76

Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 44.65
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 44.66
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 44.96
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 45.34
Eve WHITEHEAD RBS7 45.94

Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 45.27
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 45.77
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 46.01
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 46.95
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 47.09
Geoffrey COWELL Cowell Hitech 003 47.48

Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 42.69
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 42.85
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 42.89
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 43.62
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 44.94
Craig POWERS OMS 2000M ZZR 50.65

Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 45.43
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 45.50
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 46.09
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 46.52
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 46.82
Alan WOOD Jedi Mk 1 48.29

Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 42.18
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 42.58
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 43.10
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 43.16
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 43.31
Paul MASTERS Jedi Mk6 44.28



Printed At:- 10:35 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.17
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.47
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.79
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.99
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 53.27
Christopher IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 54.20

Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 49.10
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 49.12
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 49.45
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 50.46
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 50.69
Geoff WARD Swift SC  93F 50.96

Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 50.22
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 50.51
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 51.15
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 51.66
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 52.40
Paul WEBB Van Demien RF84 53.67

John BURTON Ralt RT3 45.78
John BURTON Ralt RT3 47.77

George H HARRISHAA Dallara F3 54.03
George H HARRISHAA Dallara F3 54.31
George H HARRISHAA Dallara F3 54.99
George H HARRISHAA Dallara F3 57.06
George H HARRISHAA Dallara F3 60.22
George H HARRISHAA Dallara F3 93.88

Roger TURNER MG L Type 70.03
Roger TURNER MG L Type 70.82
Roger TURNER MG L Type 71.29

Peter SEWELL MG B 54.84
Peter SEWELL MG B 55.31
Peter SEWELL MG B 56.04



Printed At:- 10:35 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

Peter SEWELL MG B 57.09
Peter SEWELL MG B 57.32
Peter SEWELL MG B 57.36

James ROBB Toyota MR2 57.37
James ROBB Toyota MR2 57.75
James ROBB Toyota MR2 58.31
James ROBB Toyota MR2 58.35
James ROBB Toyota MR2 58.57
James ROBB Toyota MR2 65.29

Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.00
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.04
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.12
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.31
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.43
Luke ROGERS Renault Clio 1.8 16V 55.91

Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 46.64
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.35
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.55
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.87
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 47.88
Jim SPENCER Sylva Striker 53.15

Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 45.77
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.01
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.44
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 46.50
Barry WHITEHEAD RBS7 52.48

Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 50.66
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.34
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.61
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 51.78
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 52.13
Peter IBBOTSON Sparton FF81 52.24



Printed At:- 10:35 on 09/08/2010
Weather / Track:- Overcast / Drying

Time of Start:- 11:14

John OPIE Ralt RT3 45.12
John OPIE Ralt RT3 45.70
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